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Provisional Dates for Spring Term 

For your information we have provided the provisional dates for events over the Spring term, so you know 

what is coming up.  These dates may change, and if they do, we will let you know via the newsletter (last 

minute changes will come via text).  We hope you find it useful! 

Spring A 

Date Description 

Thursday 18 January 09:00 - 10:00 am – EYU Parents Invite: Fun with Phonics 

Thursday 18 January    09:00 – 10:00 am – Year 1/ 2 Parents Invite: Fun with Phonics, followed by a 

workshop for year 1 parents 

Thursday 18 January 3:10 – 3:45 pm – Year 1 Parents Invite: Phonics Screening (repeat of the morning 

workshop for those who could not attend) 

Thursday 18 January 3:15 – 3:45 pm – Year 6 Parents Workshop - Year 6 SATs 

Friday 19 January 09:00 am KS2 celebration assembly - you will receive a text message if your child 

is due to receive an award. 

Friday 19 & Monday 22 January 

Tuesday 23 – Wed. 24 January 

Thursday 25 – Friday 26 January 

Year 5/6 Bikeability Training 

Thursday 25th January 3.15pm – 3.45pm Year 3 parents workshop  

Friday 26 January  Eurovision / Non-Uniform day- 80s theme! 

Monday 29 January EYU Balance Bike Training  (Day 1) 

Monday 29 January 3.10pm – 3.45pm EYFS parent workshop 

Thursday 1 

February  

NSPCC Number Day  (50p donation for charity / Non-Uniform day) – dress as a 

number! 

Thursday 1 February Time to Talk day 

Thursday 1st February 3.10pm – 3.45pm Year 2 Parent workshop  

Thursday 1 February 7:00pm – Year 6 Sacrament of Confirmation @ Holy Spirit Church, Heckmondwike 

Friday 2 February EYU Balance Bike Training  (Day 2) 

Friday 2 February 09:00 – Parents Invite : KS2 Candlemas 

Friday 2 February 2:00 pm – Parents Invite : EYFS & KS1 Candlemas 

Monday 5 – Friday 9 February Children’s Mental Health Week 

Tuesday 6 February Safer Internet Day 

Wednesday 7 February  3.15pm – 3.45pm Year 4 Parents workshop – Multiplication Assessment 

Friday 9 February The Young Voices Concert 

http://www.stpaulinuscps.org.uk/
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Friday 9 February 6:00 – 8:00 pm - FofSP KS2 Valentine’s Disco 

Monday 12 – Friday 16 February Spring Half Term Holidays 

Spring B 

Date Description 

Monday 19 February School re-opens 

Wednesday 21 February Year 6 – Lenten Bun Sale 

Wednesday 21 February Year 5 Parent workshop 

Friday 23 February 09:00 am KS2 celebration assembly - you will receive a text message if your child is due to 

receive an award. 

Wednesday 28 February Year 5 – Lenten Bun Sale 

Friday 1 March 2:30 pm EYFS and KS1 celebration assembly – you will receive a text message if your child 

is due to receive an award. 

Wednesday 6 March Year 4 – Lenten Bun Sale 

Thursday 7 March World Book Day / Non-Uniform: Dress up as a word or your favourite book! 

Date to be confirmed FofSP Mother’s Day Gift Sale 

Friday 8 March 2:30 pm EYFS and KS1 celebration assembly – you will receive a text message if your child 

is due to receive an award. 

Sunday 10 March Mother’s Day 

Wednesday 13 March Year 3 – Lenten Bun Sale 

Friday 15 March 09:00 – 10:30 am – Parents Invite: EYU & KS1 Lenten Coffee Morning 

Friday 15 March 2:30 pm EYFS and KS1 celebration assembly – you will receive a text message if 

your child is due to receive an award. 

Tuesday 19 March 09:30 am Parents Invite: EYFS Palm Sunday 

Tuesday 19 March 2:00 pm Parents Invite: Year 3 Palm Sunday 

Tuesday 19 March Parents evening 

Wednesday 20 March 09:30 am Parents Invite: Year 1 Zacchaeus 

Wednesday 20 March 2:00 pm Parent Invite: Year 4 Last Supper 

Wednesday 20 March Parents evening 

Thursday 21 March 09:30 am Parents Invite: Year 2 Last Supper 

Thursday 21 March 2:00 pm Parents Invite: Year 6 Agony in the Garden 

Friday 22 March 09:30 am Parents Invite: Year 5 Stations of the Cross / repeated at 2:00 pm 

Friday 22 March Last day of term – normal finish time of 3.10pm/ 3.15pm 

Monday 25 March – Friday 5 April Easter Holidays 

Monday 8 April School re-opens 
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